
Minn.-Morris (4-10,1-0 UMAC) -vs- Martin Luther (7-7,0-1 UMAC)
01/07/26 at Luther Student Center, New Ulm, MN

 
 

 
 
Minn.-Morris 80

Martin Luther 75

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 116
Site: Luther Student Center, New Ulm, MN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Minn.-Morris 22 13 17 18 10 80
Martin Luther 10 25 20 15 5 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Klarenbeek,Gianna * 37 9-15 6-12 2-4 0-9 9 1 4 3 0 2 26
40 Stark,Claire * 35 5-8 0-0 4-6 4-3 7 5 0 3 0 1 14
10 Grove,Maddy * 38 4-15 0-0 4-8 1-4 5 4 4 1 1 2 12
32 Perry,Grace * 27 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 3 0 3 7
21 Salazar,Itzel * 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3
24 Myers,Anna 10 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 0 5
23 Mortenson,Shelby 30 2-9 0-0 0-3 6-5 11 4 2 3 3 0 4
05 Wassink,Reece 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Ver Steeg,Brooke 20 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 5 0 2 3
03 Pelzer,Savanna 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Randt,Gabby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-62 8-21 16-29 12-33 45 25 16 24 4 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 28-62   45.2 % 8-21   38.1 % 16-29   55.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 18 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Morris,Mya * 37 10-18 8-13 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 5 29
20 Wenz,Wilhelmina * 39 3-14 3-12 2-2 2-10 12 5 2 1 0 2 11
45 Stein,Ava * 28 0-9 0-0 8-8 3-4 7 5 0 0 0 0 8
01 Feidt,Lydia * 36 3-13 0-6 0-3 8-6 14 3 6 2 1 2 6
32 Walz,Ella * 31 1-8 0-3 2-4 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Kieselhorst,Anna 32 5-13 1-4 2-4 2-3 5 4 1 5 0 4 13
14 Walz,Ava 17 1-6 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Prahl,Madeline 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Schmidt,Ella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-81 12-38 17-27 16-28 44 22 12 13 1 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 5-16   31.25 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 4-7   57.14 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
OT 1 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 23-81   28.4 % 12-38   31.6 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 18 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 09:47 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PERRY,GRACE --

09:29 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by WENZ,WILHELMINA

MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA

08:51 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
08:07 MISS LAYUP by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,GRACE 07:53 5-3 V 2

07:42 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WALZ,ELLA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by WALZ,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
06:50 TURNOVER  by WENZ,WILHELMINA

STEAL  by PERRY,GRACE 06:50
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:47 7-3 V 4

06:28 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALZ,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 06:07 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,ITZEL --

05:43 MISS JUMPER by STEIN,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

05:40 10-7 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 05:27 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,ITZEL --

05:04 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,GRACE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,AVA
04:38 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:33 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
04:33 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,ANNA

SUB OUT by GROVE,MADDY 04:33
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 04:33
SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 04:33
SUB OUT by STARK,CLAIRE 04:33
SUB IN by VER STEEG,BROOKE 04:33
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 04:33
SUB IN by MYERS,ANNA 04:33
SUB IN by RANDT,GABBY 04:33
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,ANNA 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
04:12 MISS LAYUP by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 04:12
REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
MISS 3PTR by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by RANDT,GABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA(in the paint) 03:49 15-7 V 8

03:34 MISS JUMPER by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by MORRIS,MYA
03:11 MISS LAYUP by WENZ,WILHELMINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,ANNA
03:07 MISS TIPIN by KIESELHORST,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA
03:05 15-9 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by RANDT,GABBY 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by STEIN,AVA
03:04 SUB IN by WALZ,AVA

SUB OUT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 03:04
SUB IN by PERRY,GRACE 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by FEIDT,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ANNA 02:52

02:52 SUB OUT by FEIDT,LYDIA
02:52 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA
02:39 TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

STEAL  by RANDT,GABBY 02:39
MISS JUMPER by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by MORRIS,MYA
02:10 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RANDT,GABBY 01:58
SUB OUT by RANDT,GABBY 01:58
SUB IN by STARK,CLAIRE 01:58
FOUL  by STARK,CLAIRE 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:50 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,GRACE 01:30
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by VER STEEG,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:24 17-10 V 7

01:12 MISS LAYUP by WALZ,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 01:12
REBOUND DEF by STARK,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 01:01 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by PERRY,GRACE --
FOUL  by PERRY,GRACE 00:47

00:47 SUB OUT by WALZ,AVA
00:47 SUB IN by STEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by MYERS,ANNA 00:47
SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 00:47
SUB IN by GROVE,MADDY 00:47
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ITZEL 00:47

00:38 MISS JUMPER by KIESELHORST,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by GROVE,MADDY --

00:26 FOUL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
SUB OUT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 00:26
SUB IN by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 00:26
GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 00:11 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by GROVE,MADDY --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther



10:00 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by FEIDT,LYDIA
09:51 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,ANNA
09:32 22-12 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA

08:56 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

08:46 22-15 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by KIESELHORST,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by WENZ,WILHELMINA

TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,ITZEL 08:31
SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 08:31
SUB IN by PERRY,GRACE 08:31

08:16 MISS JUMPER by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STARK,CLAIRE 07:58

07:44 MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA
07:27 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:24 SUB OUT by WENZ,WILHELMINA
07:24 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 07:24
SUB IN by MYERS,ANNA 07:24
MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA
07:05 MISS 3PTR by WALZ,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA
07:02 22-17 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)
06:51 FOUL  by STEIN,AVA
06:43 FOUL  by STEIN,AVA
06:43 SUB OUT by STEIN,AVA
06:43 SUB IN by WENZ,WILHELMINA

GOOD FT by STARK,CLAIRE 06:43 23-17 V 6
MISS FT by STARK,CLAIRE 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA
06:20 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA

TURNOVER  by MYERS,ANNA 06:16
06:16 STEAL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

06:12 23-21 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,ANNA(in the paint) 06:07 25-21 V 4
05:50 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
SUB OUT by STARK,CLAIRE 05:34
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 05:34

05:28 FOUL  by FEIDT,LYDIA
GOOD FT by MYERS,ANNA 05:28 26-21 V 5
MISS FT by MYERS,ANNA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by FEIDT,LYDIA
05:28 SUB IN by PRAHL,MADELINE

FOUL  by GROVE,MADDY 05:13
SUB OUT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 05:13
SUB IN by VER STEEG,BROOKE 05:13

05:07 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,MYA
STEAL  by PERRY,GRACE 05:07
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,ANNA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
04:48 26-24 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA



-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MYA
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ANNA 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by MORRIS,MYA
04:31 TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

TURNOVER  by PERRY,GRACE 04:25
04:25 STEAL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

FOUL  by PERRY,GRACE 04:22
04:12 SUB OUT by PRAHL,MADELINE
04:12 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
04:12 SUB IN by FEIDT,LYDIA
04:12 SUB IN by WALZ,AVA
04:07 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,ANNA(in the paint) 03:52 28-27 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
SUB OUT by GROVE,MADDY 03:49
SUB IN by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 03:49

03:35 MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALZ,AVA

FOUL  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 03:30
03:30 28-28 GOOD FT by WALZ,AVA
03:30 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by WALZ,AVA

TURNOVER  by PERRY,GRACE 03:24
SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 03:24
SUB IN by STARK,CLAIRE 03:24

03:07 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

03:03 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by MORRIS,MYA
02:44 FOUL  by MORRIS,MYA
02:44 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,MYA

SUB OUT by MYERS,ANNA 02:44
SUB IN by GROVE,MADDY 02:44
TURNOVER  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 02:36

02:24 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by STARK,CLAIRE 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
01:59 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:55 FOUL  by FEIDT,LYDIA
01:55 SUB OUT by FEIDT,LYDIA
01:55 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA

GOOD FT by STARK,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 01:55 29-32 H 3
MISS FT by STARK,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
01:51 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,MYA

STEAL  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:37 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --

01:23 TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
STEAL  by STARK,CLAIRE 01:23

01:16 FOUL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
MISS FT by GROVE,MADDY(fastbreak) 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GROVE,MADDY(fastbreak) 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
FOUL  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 01:11

01:11 SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
01:11 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ELLA
01:08 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,ELLA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
GOOD TIPIN by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:49 33-32 V 1

00:48 FOUL  by WALZ,AVA
MISS FT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALZ,AVA
00:42 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

-- ASSIST  by WALZ,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA(in the paint) 00:16 35-35
ASSIST  by MORTENSON,SHELBY --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by WALZ,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by FEIDT,LYDIA
10:00 SUB IN by STEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 10:00
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ITZEL 10:00
SUB IN by PERRY,GRACE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,GRACE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WALZ,ELLA
FOUL  by STARK,CLAIRE 09:34

09:34 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA
09:34 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA

MISS JUMPER by STARK,CLAIRE 09:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GROVE,MADDY 08:55
08:54 TURNOVER  by FEIDT,LYDIA

STEAL  by GROVE,MADDY 08:54
TURNOVER  by GROVE,MADDY 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by MORRIS,MYA
08:41 MISS LAYUP by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARK,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,ITZEL 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
08:10 MISS JUMPER by STEIN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by GROVE,MADDY --
GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 08:00 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by GROVE,MADDY --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,AVA

FOUL  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 07:24
07:24 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
07:24 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,ANNA

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 07:24
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 07:24

07:22 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WENZ,WILHELMINA

07:14 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA

06:52 FOUL  by MORRIS,MYA
GOOD FT by GROVE,MADDY 06:52 39-40 H 1
GOOD FT by GROVE,MADDY 06:52 40-40

06:43 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 06:31
06:31 BLOCK  by FEIDT,LYDIA

-- REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,ANNA
06:19 MISS JUMPER by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 06:08
REBOUND OFF by STARK,CLAIRE --

06:04 FOUL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,GRACE 06:01 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by GROVE,MADDY --

05:41 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:37 SUB OUT by FEIDT,LYDIA
05:37 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA

SUB OUT by GROVE,MADDY 05:28
SUB IN by VER STEEG,BROOKE 05:28

05:25 MISS LAYUP by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 05:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:20 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA

MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA

04:41 MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by MORTENSON,SHELBY 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WALZ,ELLA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
04:11 FOUL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA

SUB OUT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 04:07
SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 04:07
SUB OUT by STARK,CLAIRE 04:07
SUB IN by WASSINK,REECE 04:07
SUB IN by GROVE,MADDY 04:07
SUB IN by MYERS,ANNA 04:07
TURNOVER  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:49

03:43 MISS LAYUP by WENZ,WILHELMINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ANNA 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by WENZ,WILHELMINA
03:35 SUB IN by FEIDT,LYDIA
03:28 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA
03:12 FOUL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

MISS FT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:12 44-46 H 2

03:12 SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
03:12 SUB IN by WENZ,WILHELMINA

SUB OUT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:12
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ITZEL 03:12

03:08 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASSINK,REECE --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ANNA 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA
FOUL  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 02:52

02:52 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA
02:52 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA
02:52 SUB OUT by STEIN,AVA
02:52 SUB IN by WALZ,AVA

SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 02:52
SUB OUT by MYERS,ANNA 02:52



SUB IN by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 02:52
SUB IN by PERRY,GRACE 02:52

02:44 FOUL  by FEIDT,LYDIA
GOOD FT by WASSINK,REECE(fastbreak) 02:44 45-48 H 3
GOOD FT by WASSINK,REECE(fastbreak) 02:44 46-48 H 2

02:25 TURNOVER  by FEIDT,LYDIA
STEAL  by PERRY,GRACE 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by WASSINK,REECE(in the paint) 02:14 48-48
ASSIST  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
FOUL  by GROVE,MADDY 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by WALZ,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:54 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by WALZ,ELLA
01:31 FOUL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA

GOOD FT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 01:31 49-49
MISS FT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA
01:11 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALZ,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA
00:38 49-54 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA

-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA
GOOD JUMPER by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA(in the paint) 00:20 51-54 H 3
FOUL  by PERRY,GRACE 00:05
SUB OUT by WASSINK,REECE 00:05
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 00:05
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:05
SUB IN by STARK,CLAIRE 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by MORRIS,MYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MYA
00:00 FOUL  by MORRIS,MYA

MISS FT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA(fastbreak) 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA(fastbreak) 00:00 52-55 H 3

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by WALZ,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by STEIN,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 09:54 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by MORTENSON,SHELBY --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 09:15 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by GROVE,MADDY --

09:15 FOUL  by STEIN,AVA
GOOD FT by STARK,CLAIRE 09:15 57-55 V 2

08:58 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

08:55 MISS TIPIN by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by STARK,CLAIRE --
GOOD TIPIN by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 08:33 59-55 V 4

08:19 MISS JUMPER by KIESELHORST,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GRACE --



MISS LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
MISS TIPIN by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 07:54
REBOUND OFF by STARK,CLAIRE --
MISS TIPIN by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WENZ,WILHELMINA
07:42 59-58 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

-- ASSIST  by FEIDT,LYDIA
MISS LAYUP by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 07:23
REBOUND OFF by GROVE,MADDY --

07:18 FOUL  by STEIN,AVA
07:18 SUB OUT by FEIDT,LYDIA
07:18 SUB OUT by WENZ,WILHELMINA
07:18 SUB IN by WALZ,AVA
07:18 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA

SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 07:18
SUB IN by VER STEEG,BROOKE 07:18

07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by GROVE,MADDY 07:18 60-58 V 2
MISS FT by GROVE,MADDY 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,AVA
07:10 60-60 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by STARK,CLAIRE 06:56
TURNOVER  by STARK,CLAIRE 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by STEIN,AVA
06:56 SUB IN by WENZ,WILHELMINA

FOUL  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 06:46
06:36 60-62 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KIESELHORST,ANNA

TURNOVER  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 06:10
SUB OUT by STARK,CLAIRE 06:10
SUB IN by PERRY,GRACE 06:10

06:04 TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
STEAL  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 06:04

05:55 FOUL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
05:55 SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
05:55 SUB IN by FEIDT,LYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 05:37 63-62 V 1
ASSIST  by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
FOUL  by GROVE,MADDY 05:37
SUB OUT by GROVE,MADDY 05:37
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ITZEL 05:37

05:29 MISS 3PTR by WALZ,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

05:16 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIDT,LYDIA

05:13 MISS LAYUP by WALZ,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WENZ,WILHELMINA

FOUL  by PERRY,GRACE 05:09
05:09 SUB OUT by WALZ,AVA
05:09 SUB OUT by WALZ,ELLA
05:09 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,ANNA
05:09 SUB IN by STEIN,AVA

SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 05:09
SUB IN by STARK,CLAIRE 05:09

05:03 MISS 3PTR by WENZ,WILHELMINA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,AVA

FOUL  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 04:56
SUB OUT by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 04:56
SUB IN by GROVE,MADDY 04:56

04:56 63-63 GOOD FT by WENZ,WILHELMINA
04:56 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by WENZ,WILHELMINA

TURNOVER  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 04:54



04:54 STEAL  by KIESELHORST,ANNA
04:39 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by STARK,CLAIRE --
GOOD TIPIN by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:17 65-64 V 1

04:16 FOUL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA
GOOD FT by STARK,CLAIRE 04:16 66-64 V 2

04:07 66-67 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

TURNOVER  by PERRY,GRACE 03:56
03:56 STEAL  by FEIDT,LYDIA

FOUL  by PERRY,GRACE 03:56
SUB OUT by PERRY,GRACE 03:56
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by FEIDT,LYDIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 MISS FT by FEIDT,LYDIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY 03:39 68-67 V 1
FOUL  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MYA
03:19 SUB IN by WALZ,ELLA
03:19 68-68 GOOD FT by WALZ,ELLA
03:19 MISS FT by WALZ,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,AVA
02:26 TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,ANNA

STEAL  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 02:26
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 02:19
SUB IN by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 02:19
GOOD JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY 02:09 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --

01:42 MISS LAYUP by STEIN,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:36 MISS JUMPER by KIESELHORST,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by VER STEEG,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by GROVE,MADDY 01:11
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --

01:04 FOUL  by WENZ,WILHELMINA
01:04 SUB OUT by WENZ,WILHELMINA
01:04 SUB IN by WALZ,AVA

MISS FT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,ANNA
00:53 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by STARK,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by MORTENSON,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:26
FOUL  by STARK,CLAIRE 00:24

00:24 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA(fastbreak)
00:24 70-70 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,AVA

TURNOVER  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:17
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:07 MISS JUMPER by STEIN,AVA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALZ,ELLA
04:26 MISS LAYUP by WALZ,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,AVA
FOUL  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 04:23

04:23 70-71 H 1 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA
04:23 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by STEIN,AVA

TURNOVER  by VER STEEG,BROOKE 04:04
04:04 STEAL  by FEIDT,LYDIA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,AVA

SUB OUT by VER STEEG,BROOKE 03:36
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ITZEL 03:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:35 TURNOVER  by WALZ,AVA

STEAL  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 03:35
MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FEIDT,LYDIA
03:07 MISS 3PTR by FEIDT,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by GROVE,MADDY --
02:45 FOUL  by STEIN,AVA
02:45 SUB OUT by STEIN,AVA
02:45 SUB IN by PRAHL,MADELINE

MISS FT by GROVE,MADDY 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GROVE,MADDY 02:45 71-72 H 1
FOUL  by SALAZAR,ITZEL 02:36

02:36 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by KIESELHORST,ANNA
02:36 MISS FT by KIESELHORST,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by MORTENSON,SHELBY 02:16

01:54 MISS JUMPER by WALZ,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GROVE,MADDY 01:54
REBOUND DEF by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MORTENSON,SHELBY 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,ANNA
01:27 MISS JUMPER by FEIDT,LYDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROVE,MADDY --
MISS 3PTR by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by MORTENSON,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by STARK,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:11 73-73
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,ITZEL --

00:39 73-75 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KIESELHORST,ANNA(in the paint)
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SALAZAR,ITZEL 00:19 76-75 V 1
ASSIST  by KLARENBEEK,GIANNA --

00:17 TURNOVER  by WALZ,ELLA
STEAL  by GROVE,MADDY 00:17

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:16
SUB IN by VER STEEG,BROOKE 00:16
GOOD LAYUP by GROVE,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:13 78-75 V 3
FOUL  by STARK,CLAIRE 00:05
SUB OUT by STARK,CLAIRE 00:05
SUB IN by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by WALZ,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by WALZ,AVA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MORTENSON,SHELBY 00:05
SUB IN by MYERS,ANNA 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by PRAHL,MADELINE
00:05 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ELLA
00:03 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,ELLA

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ITZEL 00:03
SUB IN by PELZER,SAVANNA 00:03
GOOD FT by PELZER,SAVANNA(fastbreak) 00:03 79-75 V 4
GOOD FT by PELZER,SAVANNA(fastbreak) 00:03 80-75 V 5


